20000133 **RANSMITTAL LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

000002342290--0I/10/97--01024--017 *****65.77 *****65.77

SUBJECT:

The Price Is Right Inc.

000002342290---0 -01/13/98--01002--020 *****65.48 *****65.48

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$131.25; Filing Fee, Certified Copy and Certificate.

FROM:

<u>Robert Faedo</u> 110405 Brancato Lane Riverview, FL 33569

Telephone: 813-241-9532





AM 8:50 61.25 Certs Fee 10.00 Filing Fee 12.1.25

1,41,5



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 14, 1997

ROBERT FAEDO 110405 BRANCATO LANE RIVERVIEW, FL 33569

SUBJECT: THE PRICE IS RIGHT INC. Ref. Number: W97000025747

We have received your document for THE PRICE IS RIGHT INC. and check(s) totaling \$65.77. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$65.48.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6995.

Wanda Sampson Document Specialist

Letter Number: 597A00054753

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- 1. The name of the corporation shall be: The Price Is Right Inc.
- The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 3609 N. 15th St., Tampa, FL. 33605
- 3. The corporation shall have the authority to issue <u>10,000 shares</u> of stock with <u>value of \$0.01 cents</u>.
- 4. The registered agent of the corporation is: <u>Robert Faedo - and the registered street address 110405 Brancato Lane,</u> <u>Riverview, FL 33569</u>
- 5. The initial Board of Directors shall have 3 members whose names and address are as follows:

Robert Faedo, 110405 Brancato Lane, Riverview, FL 33569 Michelle S. Faedo, Brancato Lane, Riverview, FL 33569 Carmen J. Faedo, 2924 Collin St., Tampa, FL 33607

The number of directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the corporation but shall in no case be less than one.

6. The incorporator of this corporation is:

Robert Faedo, who's street address is: 110405 Brancato Lane, Riverview, FL 33569

Dated: 11-6-97

7. Pursuant to <u>section 607.0123</u>, Florida Statutes, a delayed effective date is requested. <u>The incorporators have elected an effective date of January 01, 1998.</u>

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: 11-6-9

Registered Agent